508264072 12/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8311264

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
HOOD SKINZ LLC				11/29/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	JOEL JUSTIN WEST				
Street Address:	5210 POINT BLUFF				
City:	CHEYENNE				
State/Country:	WYOMING				
Postal Code:	82009				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Iotal: 2	Number			
Property TypeApplication Number:1730		17301394			
Application Number:		18527012			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		334)946-4076			
		the e-mail address first; if that if the tig upsuccessful, it will			
icing a fay number if i		in that is unsuccession, it will	De Sent Via US		
using a fax number, if µ Phone:		334-781-6548		inan.	
		334-781-6548 prendan@squirepatentlaw.us		man.	
Phone:				man.	
Phone: Email:	ļ	orendan@squirepatentlaw.us		man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		orendan@squirepatentlaw.us BRENDAN SQUIRE		man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		orendan@squirepatentlaw.us 3RENDAN SQUIRE 608 ROSEMONT DR			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		orendan@squirepatentlaw.us BRENDAN SQUIRE 608 ROSEMONT DR DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36303			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU		orendan@squirepatentlaw.us BRENDAN SQUIRE 608 ROSEMONT DR DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36303 HOOD SKINZ-P0001			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU		orendan@squirepatentlaw.us BRENDAN SQUIRE 508 ROSEMONT DR DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36303 HOOD SKINZ-P0001 BRENDAN SQUIRE			

United States Patent Application: 17/301,394 Attorney Docket No.: Hood Skinz-P0001 First Named Inventor: Joel Justin West

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Hood Skinz LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignor") and Joel Justin West ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ELIMINATING HOOD NOISES IN TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKS, filed April 13, 2021, as Application Serial Number 17/301,394 and having Attorney Docket Number Hood Skinz-P0001;

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international conventions, treaties and/or agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of aforesaid application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S executors or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the invention, any related inventions, any formal application based thereon, and any resulting patents, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the invention, any related inventions, and any formal application or patent based thereon.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065764 FRAME: 0982 EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

had fustion totast

Joel Justin West CEO Hood Skinz LLC

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/05/2023